# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM631417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Semperis Ltd		03/09/2021	Corporation: ISRAEL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Semperis Inc.	
Street Address:	220 River Road, 9th Floor	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07930	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5456203	SEMPERIS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468780800

Email: tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com, jzion@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion
SIGNATURE:	/JZ/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SEMPERIS\_TM\_assignment executed.doc#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0170

900601858

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Semperis Ltd, a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, located and doing business at Jabotinsky 7, 19 floor, Ramat Gan, Israel ("Assignor"), has acquired, owns and uses the trademark SEMPERIS in connection with "Software in the field of identity and access management, namely, for active directory disaster recovery and for searching, comparing, and monitoring active

directory activities," and is the owner of the US Trademark Registration No. 5456203; and

WHEREAS, Semperis Inc., a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 220 River Road, 9th Floor, Hoboken New Jersey 07930 ("Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the said trademark SEMPERIS and the said US Trademark Registration 5456203;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark SEMPERIS, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the mark SEMPERIS, and the said US Trademark Registration No. 5456203.

The trademark SEMPERIS and the said US Trademark Registration No. 5456203to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

SEMPERIS LTD Docusioned by:

Matan Liberman

Name: Matan Liberman

Title: General Manager

Dated: 3/9/2021

SEMPERIS INC

Michael (Mickey) Bresman

Name: Michael (Mickey) Bresman

Title: CEO
Dated: 3/9/2021

]; 3/9/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 03/11/2021